Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/13/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grace L. Keenan		03/13/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nova Medical and Urgent Care Center	
Street Address:	21785 Filigree Court, Suite 100	
City:	Ashburn	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20147	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78569334	THE MEDICAL SPA AT NOVA "ULTIMATE PREVENTION, RESTORATIVE THERAPY AND PERSONAL AESTHETIC CARE."
Serial Number:	78569294	NOVA URGENT CARE "NOVA CARES FOR YOU"
Serial Number:	78569262	NOVA MEDICAL GROUP "OPTIMIZING YOUR HEALTH"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900044368

Fax Number: (703)464-4895

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-464-8103

Email: snweller@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Neuberger Weller, Esq. Address Line 1: 12010 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 900

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28810-501

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Neuberger Weller, Esq.	
Signature:	/susan neuberger weller/	
Date:	03/16/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=NOVA TM Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0069 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grace L. Keenan ("Assignor"), an individual and U.S. citizen, with

an address at 40310 Hurley Lane, Paeonian Springs, Virginia, 20129, has adopted and

used in commerce the trademarks which are the subject of U.S. Application Serial Nos.

78/569,334 for the mark THE MEDICAL SPA AT NOVA "ULTIMATE

PREVENTION, RESTORATIVE THERAPY AND PERSONAL AESTHETIC CARE."

(& Design), 78/569,294 for the mark NOVA URGENT CARE "NOVA CARES FOR

YOU." (& Design), and 78/569,262 for the mark NOVA MEDICAL GROUP

"OPTIMIZING YOUR HEALTH." (& Design) (collectively "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Nova Medical and Urgent Care Center ("Assignee"), a Delaware

corporation, with a business address at 21785 Filigree Court, Suite 100, Ashburn,

Virginia, 20147 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks, Application Nos. 78/569,334,

78/569,294, and 78/569,262, and the goodwill thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, titles, and

interests in the Marks and Application Nos. 78/569,334, 78/569,294, and 78/569,262,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as well as the right

to sue for and collect damages for past infringements.

GRACE L. KEENAN

By: Jean Lo

Dated: March 13th, 2006

RES 133074v.1

RECORDED: 03/16/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0070